TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chatam International Inc.		08/16/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brown-Forman Corporation	
Street Address:	850 Dixie Highway	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40210	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2550895		LIQUEUR ROYALE DE FRANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)446-5230

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415 446 5225

Email: jdpilegal@jdpi.com

Correspondent Name: Brown-Forman Brands

Address Line 1: 4040 Civic Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 528

Address Line 4: San Rafael, CALIFORNIA 94903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15652
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David S. Gooder
Signature:	/David S. Gooder/
Date:	08/28/2006

TRADEMARK

900056680 REEL: 003378 FRAME: 0903

Total Attachments: 1

source=Chatham-US Liqueur#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003378 FRAME: 0904 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Chatam International Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having

an address of 3411 Silverside Road, 103 Springer Bldg., Wilmington, DE 19810, is the owner of

the trademark "LIQUEUR ROYALE DE FRANCE", United States Trademark Registration No.

2.550.895 (hereinafter referred to as "Mark");

WHEREAS, Brown-Forman Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having an

address of 850 Dixie Highway, Louisville, KY 40210, has acquired all right, title and interest in

and to said Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark and the

trademark registration thereof;

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of said registration be made of

record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which

is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Chatam International

Incorporated hereby assigns to Brown-Forman Corporation all right, title and interest in and to

said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark, and the

trademark registration thereof.

Dated: 8-16-06

THIS ASSIGNMENT shall also include all claims for damages by reason of past

infringement of the Mark, if any, together with the right to sue for and collect the same for the

sole use and benefit of Assignee and its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

CHATAM INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 08/28/2006 REEL: 003378 FRAME: 0905